SEC Form 4	
------------	--

П

## FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL					
OMB Number: 3235-028					
Estimated average burden					
hours per response	: 0.5				

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> <u>HighCape Capital, L.P.</u>			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>AZIYO BIOLOGICS, INC.</u> [ AZYO ]							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner									
(Last) (First) (Middle) 36 CHURCH LANE (Street) WESTPORT CT 06880					<ul> <li>3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/05/2022</li> <li>4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)</li> </ul>							Officer (give title below)         Other (specify below)           6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)         Form filed by One Reporting Person           X         Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
				4. lf /															
(City)	(St	ate) (2	Zip)																
		Table	I - Non-Deriva				s Acq	uireo		-					-	_		1	
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date if any (Month/Day/Yea		ate,	ar) 8)		action Disposed Of (E (Instr. 5)		Acquir (D) (Ins (A) or	cquired (A) or ) (Instr. 3, 4 and		Beneficially Owned Following Reported			6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial	of Indirect I p (Instr. 4)
				<u> </u>			Code	V	Amount		(D)			(Ins	nsaction(s) .tr. 3 and 4)			See foot	motos(1)
Class A G	Common St	ock	12/05/2022				Р		735	,000	A	\$4	1.75	5	5,597,604		Ι	(2)(3)(4)	
Class A (	Common St	ock													90,807		Ι	Held by Kevin L Irrevoca Trust	Rakin
		Tal	ble II - Derivati (e.g., pu													d			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code ( 8)		of Derin Secu Acqu (A) o Disp of (D	osed )) r. 3, 4	Expira	te Exerc ation D th/Day/'			7. Title Amou Secur Under Deriva Secur 3 and	nt of ities lying ative ity (Inst	of Derivative s Security ng (Instr. 5) e		Derivative deriv Security Secu		Ownership of Indir Form: Benefic Direct (D) Owners	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownershi (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	isable	Expira Date		Title	Amour or Numbe of Shares	er					
	nd Address of ape Capit	f Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> al, L.P.	<u></u>	,			, ,							,					
(Last) 36 CHU	RCH LANI	(First) E	(Middle)																
(Street) WESTP	ORT	СТ	06880																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
		f Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> <u>RTNERS, L.1</u>	<u>P.</u>																
(Last) 36 CHU	RCH LANI	(First) E	(Middle)																
(Street) WESTP	ORT	СТ	06880		-														
(City)		(State)	(Zip)		-														
		f Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> RTNERS QP	<u>, L.P.</u>																
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)																

36 CHURCH LANE								
(Street) WESTPORT	СТ	06880						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> <u>HighCape Partners GP, LLC</u>								
(Last) 36 CHURCH LAN	(First) IE	(Middle)						
(Street) WESTPORT	СТ	06880						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address <u>HighCape Parti</u>								
(Last) 36 CHURCH LAN	(First) IE	(Middle)						
(Street) WESTPORT	СТ	06880						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
	1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* HighCape Co-Investment Vehicle I, LLC							
(Last) 36 CHURCH LAN	(First) IE	(Middle)						
(Street) WESTPORT	СТ	06880						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address HighCape Co-I	of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> nvestment Vehic	<u>le II, LLC</u>						
(Last) 36 CHURCH LAN	(First) IE	(Middle)						
(Street) WESTPORT	СТ	06880						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address HighCape Capi								
(Last) 36 CHURCH LAN	(First) IE	(Middle)						
(Street) WESTPORT	СТ	06880						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of <u>Zuga Matt</u>	of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup>							
(Last) 36 CHURCH LAN	(First) IE	(Middle)						
(Street)								

WESTPORT	СТ	06880				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address <u>RAKIN KEVI</u>	1 0					
(Last) 36 CHURCH LAN	(First) NE	(Middle)				
(Street) WESTPORT	СТ	06880				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				

## Explanation of Responses:

1. Includes: (i) 53,818 shares of Class A Common Stock held of record by HighCape Partners, L.P.; (ii) 4,001,428 shares of Class A Common Stock held of record by HighCape Partners, Q.P., L.P.; (iii) 499,145 shares of Class A Common Stock held of record by HighCape Co-Investment Vehicle I, LLC; (iv) 259,282 shares of Class A Common Stock held of record by HighCape Co-Investment Vehicle II, LLC; (v) 48,931 shares of Class A Common Stock held of record by HighCape Co-Investment Vehicle II, LLC; (v) 48,931 shares of Class A Common Stock held of record by HighCape Co-Investment Vehicle II, LLC; (v) 48,931 shares of Class A Common Stock held of record by HighCape Co-Investment Vehicle II, LLC; (v) 15,023 shares of Class A Common Stock held of record by HighCape Partners II, L.P.; and (vii) 719,977 shares of Class A Common Stock held of record by HighCape Partners QP II, L.P.

2. Kevin Rakin and W. Matthew Zuga, members of Issuer's board of directors, are the managing members of HighCape Partners GP, LLC, which is the general partner of HighCape Partners, L.P. and HighCape Partners QP, L.P. Messrs. Rakin and Zuga are the managing members of HighCape Capital, LLC, which is the general partner of HighCape Partners, L.P. and HighCape Partners QP, L.P. Messrs. Rakin and Zuga are the managing members of HighCape Capital, LLC, which is the general partner of HighCape Partners GP II, L.P., which is the general partner of HighCape Partners GP II, L.P., which is the general partner of each of HighCape Partners II, L.P. and HighCape Partners QP II, L.P.

3. Each of Mr. Rakin, Mr. Zuga, HighCape Partners GP, LLC and HighCape Partners GP, L.P. may be deemed to beneficially own the securities held of record by each of HighCape Partners, L.P. and HighCape Partners QP, L.P. Each of Mr. Rakin, Mr. Zuga and HighCape Capital, LLC may be deemed to beneficially own the securities held of record by HighCape Capital, L.P. Each of Mr. Rakin, Mr. Zuga, HighCape Partners GP II, LLC and HighCape Partners GP II, L.P. may be deemed to beneficially own the securities held of record by each of HighCape Partners QP II, L.P. Each of Mr. Rakin, Mr. Zuga, HighCape Partners GP II, LLC and HighCape Partners GP II, L.P. may be deemed to beneficially own the securities held of record by each of HighCape Partners II, L.P. and HighCape Partners QP II, L.P. Each of Mr. Rakin, Mr. Zuga, HighCape Partners GP II, L.P. may be deemed to beneficially own the securities held of record by each of HighCape Partners II, L.P. and HighCape Partners QP II, L.P. Each of Mr. Rakin, Mr. Zuga, HighCape Partners GP II, L.P. may be deemed to beneficially own the securities held of record by each of HighCape Partners II, L.P. and HighCape Partners QP II, L.P.

4. In addition, Mr. Zuga is the managing member of each of HighCape Co-Investment Vehicle I, LLC and HighCape Co-Investment Vehicle II, LLC and may be deemed to beneficially own the securities held of record by each such entity. Mr. Rakin may be deemed to beneficially own the securities held of record by the Kevin L. Rakin Irrevocable Trust. Each of the reporting persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities held by the other reporting persons except to the extent of each reporting person's pecuniary interest therein, if any.

y interest therein, if any.	
/s/ W. Matthew Zuga	12/07/2022
<u>/s/ Kevin Rakin</u>	12/07/2022
HIGHCAPE PARTNERS GP, LLC By: /s/ W. Matthew Zuga, Managing Member	<u>12/07/2022</u>
HIGHCAPE PARTNERS GP, L.P. By: HighCape Partners GP, LLC, its general partner By: /s/ W. Matthew Zuga, Managing Member	<u>12/07/2022</u>
HIGHCAPE PARTNERS, L.F. By: HighCape Partners GP, L.P., its general partner By: HighCape Partners GP, LLC, its general partner By: /s/ W. Matthew Zuga, Managing Member	<u>12/07/2022</u>
HIGHCAPE PARTNERS QP, L.P. By: HighCape Partners GP, L.P., its general partner By: HighCape Partners GP, LLC, its general partner By: /s/W. Matthew Zuga, Managing Member	<u>12/07/2022</u>
HIGHCAPE CAPITAL, L.P. <u>By: HighCape Capital, LLC,</u> its general partner By: /s/ W. <u>Matthew Zuga, Managing</u> <u>Member</u>	<u>12/07/2022</u>
HIGHCAPE CAPITAL, LLC By: /s/ W. Matthew Zuga, Managing Member	<u>12/07/2022</u>
HIGHCAPE CO- INVESTMENT VEHICLE I, LLC By: /s/ W. Matthew Zuga, Managing Member	<u>12/07/2022</u>
HIGHCAPE CO- INVESTMENT VEHICLE II, LLC By: /s/ W. Matthew Zuga, Managing Member	12/07/2022

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.